Domestic Waste



Howard Transfer Station

Fees and Charges

*effective 1 July 2023

STANDARD DEEMED WASTE TYPE/LOAD SIZE/VEHICLE	Price*	Unit
Small Loads – 240L or up to 50kg	\$12.90	Each
	•	
Medium Loads – up to 250kg	\$24.10	Each
	6110	
Large Loads – up to 400kg	\$47.70	Each
	6110	
GREEN WASTE DISPOSAL - FREE up to 4m³ or 1 tonne		

Over 4m³ or 1 tonne \$23.50 Per metre

Charges apply for all clean green waste over 4m³ or 1 tonne

- No green waste from development sites will be accepted
- Branches, limbs and trunks to be no more than 1200mm in length or 400mm in diameter
- Trunks may need to be split to comply
- Palm/tree trunks (unable to be mulched)

\$182.90 Per metre

INDIVIDUAL ITEM CHARGES



Reusable materials assessed as such by the Gatekeeper, and any clean recyclable materials may be disposed of free of charge to the appropriate Resource Recovery Area.

Fraser Coast Regional Council will accept no liability for any damage to persons or vehicles using this facility. Persons/vehicles enter and use this facility entirely at their own risk.

A Business Unit of Frager Coast

Fraser Coast

NO SCAVENGING - CHILDREN MUST REMAIN IN VEHICLES AT ALL TIMES - LIGHTING OF FIRES IS PROHIBITED

Please help reduce our waste and your disposal fees by using the recycling facilities at this site.









